
ETCs and RESAs 

Educational Technology Centers (ETCs) 

Albany State University ETC 
Dr. Janis Carthon, Director 
229-430-1838 
janis.carthon@asurams.edu 

Armstrong Atlantic State University ETC 
Wendy Marshall, Director 
912-344-2633 
wendy.marshall@armstrong.edu 

Chattahoochee Flint ETC 
Bunny Harris, Director 
229-937-5341 
bharris@chattflint.org 

First District ETC 
Lisa Burkhalter, Director 
912-842-5000 
lburkhalter@fdresa.org 

Dalton State College ETC 
Judy McEntyre, Director 
706-272-2045 
jmcentyre@dscettc.org 

Macon State College ETC 
Ed Gowen, Director 
478-471-5380 
egowen@etcmcn.org 

Kennesaw State University ETC 
Dr. Brent Williams, Director 
770-423-6573 
brwillia@kennesaw.edu 

Heart of Georgia ETC 
Aleph Fore, Director 
478-374-2240 
afore@hgresa.org 

National Science Center ETC 
Jimmy Bostock, Director 
706-821-0631 
bostockj@ettcnsc.org 

Pioneer ETC 
Elizabeth Crews, Director 
706-865-2141 
ecrews@pioneerresa.org 

University of Georgia ETC 
Dr. John Wiggins, Director 
706-542-0240 
jwig@uga.edu 

Valdosta State University ETC 
Mimi McGahee, Director 
229-249-2781 
mmcgahee@valdosta.edu 

West Georgia ETC 
Dr. Barbara Bishop, Director 
770-583-2528 
bbishop@wgretc.org 
 



ETCs and RESAs (continued) 

Regional Educational Service Agencies (RESAs) 
 
Central Savannah River Area RESA 
Gene Sullivan, Executive Director 
706-556-6225 
gsullivan@csraresa.org 

Chattahoochee RESA 
Norman Carter, Executive Director 
229-937-5341 
ncarter@chattflint.org 

Coastal Plains RESA 
Harold Chambers, Executive Director 
229-546-4094 
hchambers@cpresa.org 

First District RESA 
Shelley Smith, Executive Director 
912-842-5000 
ssmith@fdresa.org 

Griffin RESA 
Dr. Stephanie Gordy, Executive Director 
770-229-3247 
sgordy@griffinresa.net 

Heart of Georgia RESA 
John Key, Executive Director 
478-374-2240 
jkey@hgresa.org 

Metro RESA 
Dr. Fran Perkins, Executive Director 
770-432-2404 
fran.perkins@mresa.org 

Middle Georgia RESA 
Carolyn Williams, Executive Director 
478-475-8613 
carolyn.williams@maconstate.edu

North Georgia RESA 
Larry Harmon, Executive Director 
706-276-1111 
lharmon@ellijay.com 

Northeast Georgia RESA 
Dr. Russ Cook, Executive Director 
706-742-8292 
russ.cook@negaresa.org 

Northwest Georgia RESA 
Dexter Mills, Executive Director 
706-295-6189 
dmills@nwgaresa.com 

Oconee RESA 
Linda Cowan, Executive Director 
478-552-5178 
linda.cowan@oconeeresa.org 

Okefenokee RESA 
Peggy Stovall, Executive Director 
912-285-6151 
pstovall@okresa.org 

Pioneer RESA 
Dr. Sandy Addis, Executive Director 
706-865-2141 
saddis@pioneerresa.org 

Southwest Georgia RESA 
Dr. Larry Green, Executive Director 
229-207-0600 
lrgreen@sw-georgia.resa.k12.ga.us 

West Georgia RESA 
Ronnie Williams, Executive Director 
770-583-2528 
rwilliams@garesa.org 

 


